

NO. 132, ORIGINAL

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

OCTOBER TERM 2008

STATE OF ALABAMA, STATE OF FLORIDA, STATE OF
TENNESSEE, COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, AND THE
SOUTHEAST INTERSTATE LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE
WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMISSION,
Plaintiffs,

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,
Defendant.

ON MOTIONS FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

SECOND REPORT OF THE SPECIAL MASTER

BRADFORD R. CLARK
Special Master
Washington, D.C.

April 2009

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	ii
I. Background	1
II. The Plaintiffs' Motion for Summary Judgment on Count II of the Bill of Complaint	8
A. Alleged Breach of Contract By Cessation of Licensing Activities	10
B. Alleged Breach of the Implied Covenant of Good Faith and Fair Dealing	29
III. North Carolina's Motion for Summary Judgment on Count II of the Bill of Complaint	35
IV. North Carolina's Motion for Summary Judgment on Counts III-V of the Bill of Complaint	41
V. Restitution as a Measure of Damages	45
VI. Conclusion	48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<i>Alfred L. Snapp & Son, Inc. v. Puerto Rico</i> <i>ex rel. Barez</i> , 458 U.S. 592 (1982)	43
<i>Ames v. Kansas</i> , 111 U.S. 449 (1884)	20
<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986)	8
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605 (1983)	42
<i>California v. Arizona</i> , 440 U.S. 59 (1979)	20
<i>Celotex Corp. v. Catrett</i> , 477 U.S. 317 (1986)	7
<i>Entergy Arkansas, Inc. v. Nebraska</i> , 358 F.3d 528 (8th Cir. 2004)	31, 32
<i>Hess v. Port Authority Trans-Hudson Corp.</i> , 513 U.S. 30 (1994)	4
<i>Louisiana v. Texas</i> , 176 U.S. 1 (1900)	20, 43
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming</i> , 507 U.S. 584 (1993)	7
<i>New Hampshire v. Louisiana</i> , 108 U.S. 76 (1883)	43
<i>Solid Waste Agency of Northern Cook County v.</i> <i>U.S. Army Corps of Engineers</i> , 531 U.S. 159, 174 (2001)	30
<i>Southeast Interstate Low-Level Radioactive</i> <i>Waste Management Comm'n v. North</i> <i>Carolina</i> , 533 U.S. 926 (2001)	3
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983)	13, 31, 32, 36
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 482 U.S. 124 (1987)	42
<i>Virginia v. Maryland</i> , 540 U.S. 56, 66 (2003)	13, 30
<i>Young v. U.S. ex rel. Vuitton et Fils</i> , 481 U.S. 787 (1987)	19, 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

STATUTES:

Central Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, 99 Stat. 1870	12, 13, 31, 32
Central Midwest Interstate Low-Level Radio- active Waste Management Compact, 99 Stat. 1891	12, 31, 38
Midwest Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, 99 Stat. 1901	13, 31, 32, 38
Minn. Stat. § 116C.831 (2008)	39, 40
N.C. Gen. Stat. § 104G	11
Northeast Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, 99 Stat. 1915	12, 13, 32
Omnibus Law-Level Radioactive Waste Inter- state Compact Consent Act, Pub. L. No. 99-240, Tit. II, 99 Stat. 1859	14
Southeast Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Compact Amendments Consent Act of 1989, Pub. L. No. 101-171, § 2, 103 Stat. 1289	1
Southeast Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, Pub. L. No. 99-240, Tit. II, 99 Stat. 1871	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1292(b)	48

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

OTHER AUTHORITY:

Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 56(c)	7
The Federalist No. 81 (Hamilton)	20
Wayne E. Kiefer, <i>Low-Level Radioactive Waste Issues in Michigan: 1980-2000</i> , 33 Michigan Academician 343 (2002)	39
Restatement (Second) of Contracts § 205 (1980) . .	29
Restatement (Second) of Contracts § 250(a) . (1980)	27
Restatement (Second) of Contracts § 250(b) (1980)	27
Restatement (Second) of Contracts § 373 (1980) . .	46
Restatement of the Law of Restitution § 1 (1937)	46
